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Methyl {5-[6-{[4-(methanesulfonyl)piperazin-1-ylJmethyl}-4-(morpholin-4-yl)pyrrolo[2,1-f][1,2,4]triazin-2-yl]-

4-(trifluoromethyl)pyridine-2-yl} carbamate monomethanesulfonate dihydrate
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2-(2,5-Dioxopyrrolidin-1-yl)ethyl methyl (2E)-but-2-enedioate



Bk 305-1-B14
JAN (HAR4)  _"TTFHFART Uk
JAN (& #44) : Vepdegestrant

S¥s el

C45H49N504

(3S)-3-(5-{4-[(1-{4-[(1R2S)-6-t R F¥ T 2-7 = =)1-1234-7T hT b KaF 77X L 1-A4/)V]7 ==L}
ERY DA VA TFNERT VA 1A K V-1,3-0 8 RE2H-A VA R—)L2-A V)

By 26-TF

(38)-3-(5-{4-[(1-{4-[(1R,25)-6-Hydroxy-2-phenyl-1,2,3 4-tetrahydronaphthalen-1-yl]phenyl } piperidin-4-
yl)methyl]piperazin-1-yl}-1-oxo-1,3-dihydro-2 H-isoindol-2-yl)piperidine-2,6-dione
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4-[(2S5)-2-(4-{5-Chloro-2-[4-(trifluoromethyl)-1H-1,2,3-triazol-1-yl]phenyl } -5-methoxy-2-oxopyridin-1(2H)-

yl)butanamido]-2-fluorobenzamide
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: Denecimig (Genetical Recombination)
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Pt FIXa-H #{ C2193H3371N5830672S 16

Pt FIXa-L #1 Cios0H1616N2780335S6

PL FX-H #1 Ca180H3361N5670679S 18

PLFX-L #1 Ci042H1620N2840338Ss

TRV IZUE, B2 PUETER MR EEE S IX K+ (FIXa) KR OWUMREEE S X K1 (FX) HfF
BE® ) 7o —F PR TH Y, Bl FiXa-H $HL O FX-H 8331 b & b 1gG4 IZHKT 5. HL FiXa-H
PO 1 EOT I BEFRIENER (S230P) Z4, C KD K449 [FBRESN TS, F£7-, PLFX-HEHD 3
o7 X 7 WFFAES (S228P, F405L, R409K) i, C KimdD K447 iFfrESN TS, TV I7
I%, CHO MIfIZ KV FEEAE SN D . TRV I 7%, 448 DT X 7 ik 672 551 FIXa-H 81 (y4 81) 1 &,
214 DT 2 BRFREE/N S 72 BP0 FIXa-L 885 (x 85) 1 A, 446 HDT 2/ BEFEIEN L2 550 FX-H 84 (v4
B 1 AR 26 HOT 2 BREENS R DHFX-L 1 (k) | A THRSN DY v 30 (15
#7148,000) TH 5.

Denecimig is a recombinant bispecific monoclonal antibody against activated coagulation factor IX (FIXa) and
coagulation factor X (FX), in which anti-FIXa H-chain and anti-FX H-chain are derived from human IgG4. In the anti-
FIXa H-chain, one amino acid residue is substituted (S230P) and K449 at the C-terminus is deleted. In the anti-FX H-
chain, three amino acid residues are substituted (S228P, F405L, R409K), and K447 at the C-terminus is deleted.
Denecimig is produced in CHO cells. Denecimig is a glycoprotein (molecular weight: ca. 148,000) composed of an
anti-FIXa H-chain (y4-chain) consisting of 448 amino acid residues, an anti-FIXa L-chain (k-chain) consisting of 214
amino acid residues, an anti-FX H-chain (y4-chain) consisting of 446 amino acid residues and an anti-FX L-chain (k-

chain) consisting of 216 amino acid residues each.
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JAN (HAA%)
JAN (3 4)

7 X BEAIR T ANVT ¢ RiEE

H 4

%

H#H Q1 : #/RIE e 7L & 3 U H 85 N294 « BESHAS S ; H 84 K444 -
H#4 C131 - L #4C220, H#{C223 - H#4C223, HH{C226—H 4 C226 :

QVOLVQOSGAE

IYPGSSLTNY

TGTFAYWGQG

PEPVTVSWNS

NVDHKPSNTK

SRTPEVTCVV

SVLTVLHQDW

SQEEMTKNQV

VKKPGASVKV

NEKFKNRVTM

TLVIVSSAST

GALTSGVHTF

VDKRVESKYG

VDVSQEDPEV

LNGKEYKCKV

SLTCLVKGEY

SCKASGYTET
[

SYWINWVRQA

PGQOGLEWMGN

TRDTSTSTVY

KGPSVEFPLAP

PAVLQSSGLY

PPCPPCPAPE

QFNWYVDGVE

SNKGLPSSIE

PSDIAVEWES

MELSSLRSED

CSRSTSESTA

SLSSVVTVPS

FLGGPSVFLF

VHNAKTKPRE

KTISKAKGQP

NGQPENNYKT

|
TAVYYCARLS

ALGCLVKDYF
SSLGTKTYTC
PPKPKDTLMI
EQFNSTYRVV

REPQVYTLPP

TPPVLDSDGS

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

FFLYSRLTVD KSRWQEGNVEF SCSVMHEALH NHYTQKSLSL SLGK 444

INCKSSQSLW DSGNQKNFLT WYQQKPGQPP 50
I
I

SGSGTDFTLT ISSLQAEDVA VYYCONDYFY 100

DIVMTQSPDS LAVSLGERAT

KLLIYWTSYR ESGVPDRESG

PHTFGGGTKV EIKRTVAAPS VFIFPPSDEQ LKSGTASVVC LLNNFYPREA 150

‘—\

KVOWKVDNAL QSGNSQESVT EQDSKDSTYS LSSTLTLSKA DYEKHKVYAC 200

EVTHQGLSSP VTKSEFNRGEC 220

moamTatr s
AT 4 NS

F 7 EH OHEEREIE

GIcNAc-Man

(Gal-)o.2

Fuc

N .
Man-GIcNAc-GIcNAc

GIcNAc—Man/



Ce508H10000N 171602044846 (¥ > 737 5y, 4 AREH)
H #8 C2177H3350N5730674S17
L #8 Cio77H1645N2850345S6

PV =T, BIEERIPLPD-1 7 v —FAFUETH Y, ZOMERETIZ~ U AHURIC K
L, ZOMixe k 1gG4 IZH¥KL, HEEHDO 1 2O7 I/ BEENERIN TS (S225P). ¥ U ~7
%, CHOMIBIC K VEAEESND. Vo U~T X, 444 HOT 2 VRN L D HEH (y4 80 2 AR
220 fE D7 X EEFREEN D70 D LEH (k 8H) 2 R TR SN DX /378 (53F & 1 £ 149,000) TH 5.

Sasanlimab is a recombinant anti-PD-1 monoclonal antibody whose complementarity-determining regions are derived
from mouse antibody and other regions are derived from human IgG4. In the H-chain, the amino acid residue is
substituted at 1 position (S225P). Sasanlimab is produced in CHO cells. Sasanlimab is a glycoprotein (molecular
weight: ca. 149,000) composed of 2 H-chains (y4-chains) consisting of 444 amino acid residues each and 2 L-chains

(x-chains) consisting of 220 amino acid residues each.
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: Loncastuximab Tesirine (Genetical Recombination)
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Dy HAYFR~T TV AL, FUREMESIE (O FE £ 151,000) THY, Bin M€/ 7
0 —F VHURDOFSL) 2~3 H D AT A VRIS, PuaXu Yy T PE Y CREE Y —nb AT
2 U ¥ ((BRS)-1-[(25,55)-1-{[4-({[(11S,11aS)-11- & R -7- X k¥ -8-[(5-{[(11aS)-7-A K F-2-AF)L-
5-4 % V-511a-P 8 Ru-1H-~_ Y [e]B'r u[l1,2-a][1,4]F 7 B B 8-+ LA ¥ 2320 F )4 F 2 ]-2- A
F-5-F % -510,11,11a-7 b T & Ra-1H-_> Vel 1 1 [1,2-a][1,4]Y 7 ¥ L -10- T /LR =14 %
NAFIYT 2 =)V]T R V-5-(1- A F IV F)L)2- A F)v-1,4735-7 b 7 4% -10,13,16,19,22,25,28 31-
T BEF XY 3,634- VT HF~NTE NI T a2 o37-AN]25-VFFenl) Pu 34 LK
(C7sH102N9O23 5 47 15 @ 1,497.66)) MfkG L TW\W5D. P IL, BB L2 H1 CD19 ik TH
ZOAEEIT~ 7 AFURIZ, TOMITE b IgGlIZH%E L, H8#D C Ko K450 iTrESnTns. #it
(R S31E, CHO MIIIC X W BEAE SN D, X v R T EIRE, 449 BT 2 ) BN S e D HEH (y1 84)
2QAKORQNEOT X FEEEN G D L (« 85) 2 R TR SN DB > R 7 (O 15 49 147,000)
Tho.

Loncastuximab Tesirin is an antibody-drug-conjugate (molecular weight: ca. 151,000) consisting of Tesirine ((3RS)-
1-[(28,55)-1-{[4-({[(11S,11aS)-11-hydroxy-7-methoxy-8-[(5-{[(11aS)-7-methoxy-2-methyl-5-0x0-5,11a-dihydro-
1H-benzo[e]pyrrolo[1,2-a][1,4]diazepin-8-ylJoxy } pentyl)oxy]-2-methyl-5-0x0-5,10,11,11a-tetrahydro-1H-
benzo[e]pyrrolo[1,2-a][1,4]diazepine-10-carbonyl]oxy } methyl)phenyl]amino }-5-(1-methylethyl)-2-methyl-



1,4,7,35-tetraoxo0-10,13,16,19,22,25,28,31-octaoxa-3,6,34-triazaheptatriacontan-37-yl]-2,5-dioxopyrrolidin-3-yl

group (C75H102N9O23; molecular weight: 1,497.66)), which is composed of pyrrolobenzodiazepine dimer and linker,
attached to an average of 2-3 cysteine residues of the recombinant monoclonal antibody. The antibody moiety is a
recombinant anti-CD19 monoclonal antibody whose variable regions are derived from mouse antibody and other
regions are derived from human IgG1, and the C-terminal K450 is deleted in the H-chain. The antibody is produced
in CHO cells. The protein moiety is a glycoprotein (molecular weight: ca. 147,000) composed of 2 H-chains (y1-
chains) consisting of 449 amino acid residues each and 2 L-chains (k-chains) consisting of 211 amino acid residues

each.
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X: 2'-deoxy-2'-fluoronucleotide

Xm: 2'-O-methylnucleotide
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Cs32He78F7N177N2a430321P43S6

VLR T T NI OANL, TUUA TV ) =Tk D siRNA BBEAR O N T A THY, B
AZEHD 3K 3 DD GalNAc 5L Y T REDBHFES LT 5. siRNA H501E, LB B S i 21 @0
X7 VFF REENGR D2 AEKOMEREMi Sz 23 OX 7 LATF REEN LR T TR A
DR SND 2 KA IX T VAT R THD.

Zilebesiran Sodium is a sodium salt of an siRNA derivative targeting angiotensinogen covalently linked to a ligand
moiety containing three GalNAc at the 3” end of the sense strand. The siRNA moiety is composed of a duplex
oligonucleotide of sense strand consisting of chemically modified 21 nucleotide residues and antisense strand

consisting of chemically modified 23 nucleotide residues each.



Bk 305-3-B2
JAN (HA&4%) =YX KL
JAN (3¢ #44) : Motugivatrep

Ca2H2oF3NO3
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(2E)-N-[(7R)-7-Hydroxy-5,6,7,8-tetrahydronaphthalen-1-yl]-
2-[7-(trifluoromethyl)-2,3-dihydro-4H-1-benzopyran-4-ylidene]acetamide
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QVQLVQSGAE VKKPGASVKV S?KASGYTFT NYNMHWVRQA PGQORLEWMGT 50
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NVDHKPSNTK VDKRVESKYG PPCPPCPAPE FLGGPSVFLF PPKPKDTLMI 250

SRTPEVTCVV VDVSQEDPEV QFNWYVDGVE VHNAKTKPRE EQENSTYRVV 300

SVLTVLHQDW LNGKEYKCKV SNKGLPSSIE KTISKAKGQP REPQVYTLPP 350

SQEEMTKNQV SLTCLVKGEFY PSDIAVEWES NGQPENNYKT TPPVLDSDGS 400

FFLYSRLTVD KSRWQEGNVEF SCSVMHEALH NHYTQKSLSL SLGK 444
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DIVMTQSPLS LPVTPGEPAS IS?RSSQSIV YSNGNTYLGW YLQKPGQSPQ 50

LLIYKVSNRF SGVPDRFSGS GSGTDEFTLKI SRVEAEDVGV YYSFQGSHVP 100

YTFGOGTKLE IKRTVAAPSV FIFPPSDEQL KSGTASVVCL LNNEFYPREAK 150

VOWKVDNALQ SGNSQESVTE QDSKDSTYSIL SSTLTLSKAD YEKHKVYACE 200

VTHQGLSSPV TKSENRGEC 219
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~7nl) <=7k, Bz CD47 T/ 7 u—FAFURTH Y, ZOMMIERERIZ~ 7 AFURICH
kL, ZoOftiuxte b IgGa (IZHkT 5. HEHDO 1O 7T I/ BRFRIENER: (S225P) S TWnWb. ~Z/ 1l
~ 7%, CHOMIEIZ LV EASND. ~ 7 a~T7I%, 44407 I 7 BiEENL5 HEH (4 8) 2K
KO 219 HOT 2 WFEHEN B2 5 L (ki) 2 KT SN DWEZ 378 (G F5= K 148,000) T
HD.

Magrolimab is a recombinant anti-CD47 monoclonal antibody whose complementarity-determining regions are
derived from mouse antibody, and other regions are derived from human IgG4, whose amino acid residue in the H-
chain is substituted at 1 position (S225P). Magrolimab is produced in CHO cells. Magrolimab is a glycoprotein
(molecular weight: ca. 148,000) composed of 2 H-chains (y4-chains) consisting of 444 amino acid residues each and

2 L-chains (kx-chains) consisting of 219 amino acid residues each.
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C31H25C12FN4O3
(35,3'S,3a'S,10a'S)-6-7 m 1-3'-(3-7 B a-2-7 A 7 2 =)L)-1'(¥ 7 a7 a B AF))6- A F -
2-4 % V-1,2,3,3a,10,10a-~F b RKa-I'H- A0 » R—/1-32-t'rr(2,3:4,5]8° 1 1[1,2-b]

A BV T TV IR R

(35,3'S,3a'S,10a'S)-6-Chloro-3'-(3-chloro-2-fluorophenyl)-1'-(cyclopropylmethyl)-6'-methyl-2-oxo0-1,2,3',3a',10',10a'-
hexahydro-1'H-spiro[indole-3,2'-pyrrolo[2',3":4,5]pyrrolo[1,2-b]indazole]-7'-carboxylic acid
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